Docket Number:	08-AFC-09C
Project Title:	Palmdale Energy Project (Formerly Palmdale Hybrid Power Plant) - Compliance
TN #:	211502
Document Title:	Status Update No. 6
Description:	Palmdale Energy Project (PEP) Committee Status Update, May 16, 2016
Filer:	Eric Veerkamp
Organization:	California Energy Commission
Submitter Role:	Commission Staff
Submission Date:	5/16/2016 4:36:49 PM
Docketed Date:	5/16/2016

Memorandum

Date: May 16, 2016

Telephone: (916) 654-4295

File: 08-AFC-9C

To: Commissioner Karen Douglas, Palmdale Energy Project Amendment Presiding Member Commissioner Janea A. Scott, Palmdale Energy Project Amendment Associate Member Kenneth Celli, Hearing Officer

From: California Energy Commission - Eric Veerkamp, Compliance Project Manager

1516 Ninth Street Siting, Transmission and Environmental Protection Division

Sacramento, CA 95814-5512

Subject: Palmdale Energy Project Amendment (08-AFC-9C) STATUS UPDATE No. 6

The Antelope Valley Air Quality Management District docketed a revised Preliminary Determination of Compliance (PDOC) on May 12, 2016. Additional correspondence supporting the PDOC was also docketed by the project owner on May 13, 2016.

Staff anticipates publishing the Final Staff Assessment 30 days after receipt of the Final Determination of Compliance (FDOC).

cc: Docket (08-AFC-9C) Proof of Service List Mail list # 7318